Ю

Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary Hillgrove WTP Improvements February 14, 2024 at 2:00pm

		AL LIC EXPI	DRESS: PHONE: ENSE #: TYPE: STATUS: IRATION:	35 W Gree 864.5 3146 Unlin Activ 12/3 Build	nited e	e 400 es &	0 Sewer Lines)	5601 Chai 704. 3875 Unlir Activ 12/3 Build	nited	es &	Sewer Lines)
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit		Unit Cost		Total Cost		Unit Cost		Total Cost
1	Item 1: Lump Sum Bid Price for Rapid Mix and Pretreatment Basins Improvements, including all work described in the Drawings Series 02 and Series 03 and all associated site work, exclusive of unit price items.	1	LS	\$	4,374,000.00	\$	4,374,000.00	\$	6,205,000.00	\$	6,205,000.00
2	Item 2: Lump Sum Bid Price for Granular Activated Carbon System, including all work described in the Drawings Series 04 and Series 05 and all associated site work, exclusive of unit price items.	1	LS	\$	8,543,140.00	\$	8,543,140.00	\$	6,716,040.00	\$	6,716,040.00
3	Item 3: Allowance for Control System Integration	1	LS	\$	130,360.00	\$	130,360.00	\$	130,360.00	\$	130,360.00
4	Item 4: Contingency Allowance – Rapid Mix and Pretreatment Basins Improvements	1	LS	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00
5	Item 5: Contingency Allowance – Granular Activated Carbon System	1	LS	\$	350,000.00	\$	350,000.00	\$	350,000.00	\$	350,000.00
6	Concrete Basin Type 1 Repair	20	SF	\$	460.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	450.00	\$	9,000.00
7	Concrete Basin Type 2 Repair	20	SF	\$	537.00	\$	10,740.00	\$	500.000	\$	10,000.00
8	Concrete Basin Type 4 Crack Repair	850	LF	\$	81.000	\$	68,850.00	\$	200.00	\$	170,000.00
9	Concrete Sealer (CS-2)	300	SF	\$	11.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	30.00	\$	9,000.00
10	Concrete Basin Type 5 Repair (non water bearing)	150	LF	\$	41.00	\$	6,150.00	\$	275.00	\$	41,250.00
11	Concrete Basin Type 5 Repair (water bearing)	30	LF	\$	533.00	\$	15,990.00	\$	500.000	\$	15,000.00
12	Repair Mortar	17500	SF	\$	34.000	\$	595,000.00	\$	29.00	\$	507,500.00
13	Overlay - Sika 224 1"max	2000	SF	\$	31.00		62,000.00	\$	30.00		60,000.00
14	Guardrail Post Base Plate Replacement	20	EA	\$	300.00		6,000.00		1,700.00	\$	34,000.00
15	Concrete Coating Repair (MasterSeal 581)	2000	SF	\$	17.00		34,000.00		20.00		40,000.00
16	Chain link Fence	325	LF	\$	54.00		17,550.00		50.00		16,250.00
17	Decorative Aluminum Fence	1100	LF	\$	109.00		119,900.00		95.00		104,500.00
18	Brick and CMU Fence Posts	40	EA	\$	5,511.00		220,440.00		5,350.00		214,000.00
19	Additional Asphalt Paving	1000	SF	\$	11.00		11,000.00		10.00		10,000.00
20	Flowable Fill Under Basin Slab	340	CF	\$	7.00	\$	2,380.00	\$	15.00		5,100.00
Total Bid Price For Contract					\$14,730),0(00.00		\$14,797	,00	00.00
All Addenda Acknowledged Debarred Firms Certification Form Subcontractors List Bid Bond (5%)				Yes Yes Yes Yes				Yes Yes Yes Yes			
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)				_	3			Non	9		
CAF											



CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.